10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Position Other Positions Held

Chief Exec Officer

Chief Financial Officer

Chief Toll Ops Officer

Acting Chief Exec Officer

Director Design & Con

Chief Financial Officer

Director IT

Special Proj PT

Chief Engineer

Deputy Dir Technology

Dir Environmental Serv

Chief of Staff

Manager Govn&Lleg Affairs

Deputy Dir Cust Serv

Manager Contracts

Assistant Controller

Manager Facilities

Acting Controller

Special District

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Department

Administration

Finance

Toll Operations

Administration

Engineering &Planning

Finance

It Department

Administration

Engineering &Planning

Toll Operations

Engineering &Planning

Administration

Comm & Public Affairs

Toll Operations

Contracts

Finance

Toll Ops Facilities

Finance

Total Wages

$287,836

$230,100

$209,089

$190,501

$176,878

$168,153

$162,805

$152,813

$152,735

$138,918

$136,530

$136,093

$127,806

$123,020

$114,586

$112,914

$112,590

$108,409



19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

Director Admin Srv

Manager Budget

Manager Cash Ops

PA Specialist

Sr Contract Administrator

Mng Treasury PT

Manager Internal Audit

Prin Environmental Analyst

Network Administrator

Sr Network Engineer

Sr Financial Analyst

Facilities Main Tech

Acting HR Manager

Sr Rep PT

Operations Analyst

Graphic Designer

Senior Accountant

Sen Admin Assistant

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Human Resources

Finance

Toll Ops Cash Ops

Comm & Public Affairs

Contracts

Finance

HR/Admin

Engineering &Planning

It Department

It Department

Finance

Toll Ops Facilities

Human Resources

Comm & Public Affairs

Toll Operations

Comm & Public Affairs

Finance

Engineering &Planning

$106,287

$102,231

$100,042

$96,961

$91,981

$91,668

$91,521

$90,040

$89,519

$88,277

$87,947

$83,368

$82,720

$81,182

$75,853

$75,238

$75,043

$74,286



37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

Contracts Administrator

Network Administrator

Corridor Manager Design

Facilities Main Tech

Exec Assist to CEO

Credit & Collections Spec

Internal Auditor

PA Rep

Contracts Administrator

Graphic Designer

Supervisor Cash Ops

Contracts Assistant

Facilities Main Tech

Chief Engineer

Facilities Main Tech

Accountant

Customer Serv Rep

Admin Assistant

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Contracts

It Department

Engineering &Planning

Toll Ops Facilities

Administration

Toll Operations

HR/Admin

Comm & Public Affairs

Contracts

Comm & Public Affairs

Toll Ops Cash Ops

Contracts

Toll Ops Facilities

Engineering &Planning

Toll Ops Facilities

Finance

Toll Ops Cust Service

Engineering &Planning

$73,058

$72,840

$71,525

$71,312

$68,730

$67,648

$67,632

$65,712

$65,112

$64,787

$62,746

$60,946

$59,843

$58,703

$58,130

$56,407

$54,181

$53,661



55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

Facilities Coordinator

Admin Assistant

Benefits Administrator

Accountant

Accountant

Accountant

Admin Assistant

Revenue Specialist

Sr Acct Clerk

Revenue Specialist

Sr Acct Clerk

Technical System Specialist

PA Rep

Admin Assistant

Revenue Specialist

Revenue Specialist

Office Assistant

Sr Acct Clerk

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Toll Ops Facilities

Toll Operations

Human Resources

Finance

Finance

Finance

Comm & Public Affairs

Toll Ops Cash Ops

Finance

Toll Ops Cash Ops

Finance

Toll Operations

Comm & Public Affairs

Contracts

Toll Ops Cash Ops

Toll Ops Cash Ops

Human Resources

Finance

$53,338

$52,958

$52,695

$51,897

$51,882

$50,561

$50,150

$48,490

$46,036

$45,757

$45,315

$44,777

$44,024

$43,928

$43,681

$42,512

$41,227

$41,044



73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

Revenue Specialist

Customer Serv Rep

Customer Serv Rep

Revenue Specialist

Revenue Specialist

Revenue Specialist

Revenue Specialist

Revenue Specialist

Corridor Manager Design

PA Specialist

Controller PT

Sr Acct Clerk PT

Customer Serv Rep

Customer Serv Rep

PA Rep

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Toll Ops Cash Ops

Toll Ops Cust Service

Toll Ops Cust Service

Toll Ops Cash Ops

Toll Ops Cash Ops

Toll Ops Cash Ops

Toll Ops Cash Ops

Toll Ops Cash Ops

Engineering &Planning

Comm & Public Affairs

Finance

Finance

Toll Ops Cust Service

Toll Ops Cust Service

Comm & Public Affairs

Orange Cty, 3rd Dist

Orange Cty, 4th Dist

Orange Cty, 5th Dist

$40,431

$40,147

$39,658

$39,459

$37,921

$37,776

$37,158

$37,056

$36,709

$35,153

$33,531

$27,111

$22,979

$11,776

$2,096

$0

$0

$0



91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Foothill/Eastern Transportation
Corridor Agency

Anaheim

Dana Point

Irvine

Lake Forest

Mission Viejo

Orange

Rancho Santa Margarita

San Clemente

San Juan Capistrano

Santa Ana

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0



