	Position	<b>Other Positions Held</b>	Special District	Department	Total Wages
1.	Chief Exec Officer		Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Administration	\$287,836
2.	Chief Financial Officer		Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Finance	\$230,100
3.	Chief Toll Ops Officer		Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Toll Operations	\$209,089
4.	Acting Chief Exec Officer		Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Administration	\$190,501
5.	Director Design & Con		Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Engineering &Planning	\$176,878
6.	Chief Financial Officer		Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Finance	\$168,153
7.	Director IT		Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	lt Department	\$162,805
8.	Special Proj PT		Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Administration	\$152,813
9.	Chief Engineer		Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Engineering &Planning	\$152,735
10.	Deputy Dir Technology		Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Toll Operations	\$138,918
11.	Dir Environmental Serv		Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Engineering &Planning	\$136,530
12.	Chief of Staff		Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Administration	\$136,093
13.	Manager Govn&Leg Affairs		Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Comm & Public Affairs	\$127,806
14.	Deputy Dir Cust Serv		Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Toll Operations	\$123,020
15.	Manager Contracts		Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Contracts	\$114,586
16.	Assistant Controller		Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Finance	\$112,914
17.	Manager Facilities		Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Toll Ops Facilities	\$112,590
18.	Acting Controller		Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Finance	\$108,409

19.	Director Admin Srv	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Human Resources	\$106,287
20.	Manager Budget	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Finance	\$102,231
21.	Manager Cash Ops	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Toll Ops Cash Ops	\$100,042
22.	PA Specialist	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Comm & Public Affairs	\$96,961
23.	Sr Contract Administrator	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Contracts	\$91,981
24.	Mng Treasury PT	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Finance	\$91,668
25.	Manager Internal Audit	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	HR/Admin	\$91,521
26.	Prin Environmental Analyst	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Engineering &Planning	\$90,040
27.	Network Administrator	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	It Department	\$89,519
28.	Sr Network Engineer	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	It Department	\$88,277
29.	Sr Financial Analyst	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Finance	\$87,947
30.	Facilities Main Tech	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Toll Ops Facilities	\$83,368
31.	Acting HR Manager	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Human Resources	\$82,720
32.	Sr Rep PT	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Comm & Public Affairs	\$81,182
33.	Operations Analyst	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Toll Operations	\$75,853
34.	Graphic Designer	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Comm & Public Affairs	\$75,238
35.	Senior Accountant	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Finance	\$75,043
36.	Sen Admin Assistant	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Engineering &Planning	\$74,286

37.	Contracts Administrator	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Contracts	\$73,058
38.	Network Administrator	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	It Department	\$72,840
39.	Corridor Manager Design	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Engineering &Planning	\$71,525
40.	Facilities Main Tech	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Toll Ops Facilities	\$71,312
41.	Exec Assist to CEO	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Administration	\$68,730
42.	Credit & Collections Spec	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Toll Operations	\$67,648
43.	Internal Auditor	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	HR/Admin	\$67,632
44.	PA Rep	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Comm & Public Affairs	\$65,712
45.	Contracts Administrator	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Contracts	\$65,112
46.	Graphic Designer	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Comm & Public Affairs	\$64,787
47.	Supervisor Cash Ops	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Toll Ops Cash Ops	\$62,746
48.	Contracts Assistant	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Contracts	\$60,946
49.	Facilities Main Tech	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Toll Ops Facilities	\$59,843
50.	Chief Engineer	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Engineering &Planning	\$58,703
51.	Facilities Main Tech	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Toll Ops Facilities	\$58,130
52.	Accountant	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Finance	\$56,407
53.	Customer Serv Rep	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Toll Ops Cust Service	\$54,181
54.	Admin Assistant	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Engineering &Planning	\$53,661

55.	Facilities Coordinator	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Toll Ops Facilities	\$53,338
56.	Admin Assistant	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Toll Operations	\$52,958
57.	Benefits Administrator	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Human Resources	\$52,695
58.	Accountant	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Finance	\$51,897
59.	Accountant	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Finance	\$51,882
60.	Accountant	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Finance	\$50,561
61.	Admin Assistant	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Comm & Public Affairs	\$50,150
62.	Revenue Specialist	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Toll Ops Cash Ops	\$48,490
63.	Sr Acct Clerk	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Finance	\$46,036
64.	Revenue Specialist	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Toll Ops Cash Ops	\$45,757
65.	Sr Acct Clerk	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Finance	\$45,315
66.	Technical System Specialist	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Toll Operations	\$44,777
67.	PA Rep	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Comm & Public Affairs	\$44,024
68.	Admin Assistant	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Contracts	\$43,928
69.	Revenue Specialist	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Toll Ops Cash Ops	\$43,681
70.	Revenue Specialist	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Toll Ops Cash Ops	\$42,512
71.	Office Assistant	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Human Resources	\$41,227
72.	Sr Acct Clerk	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Finance	\$41,044

73.	Revenue Specialist	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Toll Ops Cash Ops	\$40,431
74.	Customer Serv Rep	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Toll Ops Cust Service	\$40,147
75.	Customer Serv Rep	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Toll Ops Cust Service	\$39,658
76.	Revenue Specialist	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Toll Ops Cash Ops	\$39,459
77.	Revenue Specialist	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Toll Ops Cash Ops	\$37,921
78.	Revenue Specialist	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Toll Ops Cash Ops	\$37,776
79.	Revenue Specialist	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Toll Ops Cash Ops	\$37,158
80.	Revenue Specialist	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Toll Ops Cash Ops	\$37,056
81.	Corridor Manager Design	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Engineering &Planning	\$36,709
82.	PA Specialist	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Comm & Public Affairs	\$35,153
83.	Controller PT	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Finance	\$33,531
84.	Sr Acct Clerk PT	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Finance	\$27,111
85.	Customer Serv Rep	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Toll Ops Cust Service	\$22,979
86.	Customer Serv Rep	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Toll Ops Cust Service	\$11,776
87.	PA Rep	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Comm & Public Affairs	\$2,096
88.	Board Member	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Orange Cty, 3rd Dist	\$0
89.	Board Member	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Orange Cty, 4th Dist	\$0
90.	Board Member	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Orange Cty, 5th Dist	\$0

91.	Board Member	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Anaheim	\$0
92.	Board Member	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Dana Point	\$0
93.	Board Member	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Irvine	\$0
94.	Board Member	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Lake Forest	\$0
95.	Board Member	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Mission Viejo	\$0
96.	Board Member	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Orange	\$0
97.	Board Member	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Rancho Santa Margarita	\$0
98.	Board Member	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	San Clemente	\$0
99.	Board Member	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	San Juan Capistrano	\$0
100.	Board Member	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Santa Ana	\$0